



RFP #22-012 Application and Network Consultant

Addendum #1

Responses to Questions:

The following questions were submitted by the deadline and are answered in this addendum.

Question #1: Will the agency require onsite support as part of the requested services or is remote consulting acceptable?

Answer #1: Remote support is acceptable for tasks and projects when it can be effective. Ability to provide onsite support will be required for some.

Question #2: Is the agency looking for a fixed monthly support contract to provide the services described in the RFP, or is the agency looking for hourly as needed work only?

Answer #2: Hourly charges for the level of staff assigned is the preferred method.

Question #3: If onsite support is required will the use of a subcontractor be acceptable?

Answer #3: Subcontractors are acceptable if they are identified and included in response to this RFP. The experience and technical capabilities of any proposed subcontractor(s) must be included in the response to the RFP.

Question #4: Will multiple consultants be awarded as a result of this RFP?

Answer #4: Yes, multiple consultants can be awarded from this RFP.

Question #5: How many users, computers, and servers does the agency have?

Answer #5: The estimated number of users and equipment is listed below.

Users	400
Computers	600
Servers	100

Question #6: Can some of the positions mentioned in the RFP be occupied by the same person?

Answer #6: Yes, as long as the skill set of the individual matches the position. The required skill level for specific tasks assigned must be identified and charges for an individual are expected to coincide with that level.



RFP #22-012 Application and Network Consultant
Addendum #1

Proposer hereby acknowledges this addendum:

Name of Firm: _____

Authorized Signature: _____

Date: _____

Acknowledgement of this Addendum MUST be included with your proposal.